Unocal Oil & Gas Division
Unocal Corporation

913 West Broadway, P.O. Box 850
Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413
Telephone (505) 632-1811
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Attn: Frank Chavez ELHSITA

1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, New Mexico 87410

RE: Requested percentages for commingled MV/DK wells.
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Dear Frank: {~ ,,}545:
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Unocal would like to request the following percentages on the approved _
commingling orders: Rincon Unit #128M, Order DHC-1042,fSec. 28-T27N-ReW, {>22
1175' FSL, 1185' FEL; Rincon Unit #138E, Order DHC-1044, Sec.[ 25-T27N-R7W,i S453
1735' FNL, 1725' FWL; Rincon Unit #139E, Order DHC-1041, Sec.p25-T27N-R7W, 53¢
790' F¥L, 790' EML. All of the above wells have been completed in the
Blanco Mesa Verdé&/Basin Dakota formations. A 24 hour test was ran on each
zone prior to being shut-in after completion.

Your urgency with this matter would be very much appreciated. Thank You.

Sincerely,

Union Oil Company of California dba Unocal

W Gopiven

R.L. Caine
Production Foreman

Attachment:
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WELL NAME NO.

RINCON UNIT
RINCON UNIT
RINCON UNIT
RINCON UNIT
RINCON UNIT
RINCON UNIT

128 M
128 M
138 E
138 E
139 E
139 E

FORM.

DK
Mv
DK
MV
DK
MV

DATE
RAN

10/21/94
10/23/94
11/07/94
11/06/94
10/27/94
10/25/94

RINCON UNIT PERCENTAGE REQUESTS

RATE
MCF/D

120
175
220
130
490
245

FLOWING
TBG. PRESS.

60
40
60
40
130
105

CHOKE

SIZE BOPD WATER
40/64" 0 5
40/64" 0] 6
48/64" 1 5
48/64" 0 5
48/64" 4 8
48/64" 0 0

RECOMMENDED

GAS% OIL%
41.00% 50.00%
59.00% 50.00%
63.00%  100.00%
37.00% 0.00%
67.00% 100.00%
33.00% 0.00%




