Unocal Oil & Gas Division Unocal Corporation 913 West Broadway, P.O. Box 850 Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 Telephone (505) 632-1811

UNOCAL

Rincon Unit 128M P-28-27N-06W

November 18, 1994

DEGETVED NOV 2 2 1994

New Mexico Oil Conservation Divison Attn: Frank Chavez 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, New Mexico 87410 OIL COM. DIV. DIST. 3

RE: Requested percentages for commingled MV/DK wells.

Dear Frank:

1. J. 1885 1. J. 1865

Unocal would like to request the following percentages on the approved commingling orders: Rincon Unit #128M, Order DHC-1042, Sec. 28-T27N-R6W, 2524 1175' FSL, 1185' FEL; Rincon Unit #138E, Order DHC-1044, Sec. 25-T27N-R7W, 2545 1735' FNL, 1725' FWL; Rincon Unit #139E, Order DHC-1041, Sec. 25-T27N-R7W, 2536 790' FWL, 790' FWL. All of the above wells have been completed in the Blanco Mesa Verde/Basin Dakota formations. A 24 hour test was ran on each zone prior to being shut-in after completion.

Your urgency with this matter would be very much appreciated. Thank You.

Sincerely,

Union Oil Company of California dba Unocal

R.L. Caine

PL Caine

Production Foreman

Attachment:

RLC/skl

				RINCON	UNIT PERCENTAGE REQU	CENTAGE	REQUI	ESTS		
WELL NAME NO.	Ö	DATI FORM. RAN	DATE	RATE MCF/D	FLOWING TBG. PRESS.	CHOKE SIZE	ворр	WATER	RECOMMENDED GAS % OIL %	OIL %
RINCON UNIT	128 M	묫	DK 10/21/94	120	60	40/64"	0	ΟΊ	41.00%	50.00
RINCON UNIT	128 M	₹	10/23/94	175	40	40/64"	0	o	59.00%	50.00
RINCON UNIT	138 E	PK	11/07/94	220	60	48/64"	<u> </u>	ΟΊ	63.00%	100.00
RINCON UNIT	138 E	₹	11/06/94	130	40	48/64"	0	ΟΊ	37.00%	0.00
RINCON UNIT	139 E	Ŗ	10/27/94	490	130	48/64"	4	8	67.00%	100.00

RINCON UNIT 139 E

MV 10/25/94

245

105

48/64"

33.00%

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

0.00%

50.00%

50.00%